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LEAGUE – FINISHED 9th OF 9 TEAMS 
K.O. CUP – LOST TO SCUNTHORPE IN THE QUARTER FINALS 
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1st Version 



Data Source - Speedway Star / Programmes / Speedway Researcher

COMPETITION BORDER TROPHY 1st LEGVENUE SHEILFIELD PARK

BERWICK WORKINGTON56.0 34.0 DATE: 30/03/2024

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 KERR, Lewis 0 2* 2* 0 4 4.0 2.0 6.0

2 HUME, Danyon 3 3 2 3 1 5 12.0 0.0 12.0

3 ETHERIDGE, Jye 3 1* 3 3 R 5 10.0 1.0 11.0

4 KEMP, Drew EX 2 2* 3 4 7.0 1.0 8.0

5 SCHLEIN, Rory 1 2* 3 1 4 7.0 1.0 8.0

6 HODDER, Freddy 1* 3 2* 2* 4 8.0 3.0 11.0

7 BORKE, Bastian 2 3 1* 2* 4 8.0 2.0 10.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 COOK, Craig INJURED 2 EX 2 2.0 0.0 2.0

2 VISSING, Claus 1* 3 3 0 3 3 6 13.0 1.0 14.0

3 VUOLAS, Antti 2 1 1 F 4 4.0 0.0 4.0

4 ZISCHKE, Tate 1* 0 0 1 4 2.0 1.0 3.0

5 BATCHELOR, Troy 2 T 1 1 2* 2* 6 8.0 2.0 10.0

6 McGURK, Sam 3 R 0 1 0 5 4.0 0.0 4.0

7 LIEBMANN, Celina 0 0 1 0 4 1.0 0.0 1.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 COOK, C VISSING, C KERR, L 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0HUME, D 65.7

2 BORKE, B HODDER, Fr. LIEBMANN, C 3.0 3.0 6.0 6.0McGURK, S 68.8

3 VUOLAS, A ZISCHKE, T KEMP, Dr. 3.0 3.0 9.0 9.0ExcETHERIDGE, J 67.4

4 BATCHELOR, T SCHLEIN, Rory LIEBMANN, C 4.0 2.0 13.0 11.0BORKE, B 67.4

5 KEMP, Dr. ETHERIDGE, J COOK, C 3.0 3.0 16.0 14.0F/ExcVISSING, C

6 KERR, L LIEBMANN, C McGURK, S 5.0 1.0 21.0 15.0RetHUME, D 67.6 TBATCHELOR, T

7 SCHLEIN, Rory VUOLAS, A ZISCHKE, T 5.0 1.0 26.0 16.0HODDER, Fr. 67.6

8 HUME, D BORKE, B McGURK, S 3.0 3.0 29.0 19.0VISSING, C 66.5

9 KEMP, Dr. BATCHELOR, T LIEBMANN, C 5.0 1.0 34.0 20.0ETHERIDGE, J 67.6

10 KERR, L VUOLAS, A ZISCHKE, T 5.0 1.0 39.0 21.0HUME, D 68.6

11 HODDER, Fr. BATCHELOR, T VISSING, C 5.0 1.0 44.0 22.0SCHLEIN, Rory 66.1

12 BORKE, B McGURK, S VUOLAS, A 5.0 1.0 49.0 23.0FETHERIDGE, J 68.7

13 BATCHELOR, T SCHLEIN, Rory KERR, L 1.0 5.0 50.0 28.0VISSING, C 68.1

14 HODDER, Fr. ZISCHKE, T McGURK, S 5.0 1.0 55.0 29.0KEMP, Dr. 68.9

15 BATCHELOR, T HUME, D ETHERIDGE, J 1.0 5.0 56.0 34.0RetVISSING, C 68.1
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COMPETITION BORDER TROPHY 2nd LEGVENUE NORTHSIDE

WORKINGTON BERWICK43.0 47.0 DATE: 31/03/2024

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE 77.0 103.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 COOK, Craig 2 2 2* 1 4 7.0 1.0 8.0

2 ZISCHKE, Tate R 1* 3 3 0 5 7.0 1.0 8.0

3 VUOLAS, Antti 0 3 3 3 2 5 11.0 0.0 11.0

4 VISSING, Claus 3 1 1 3 4 8.0 0.0 8.0

5 BATCHELOR, Troy 2 2 3 R 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

6 McGURK, Sam 1 0 0 1 4 2.0 0.0 2.0

7 LIEBMANN, Celina 0 1* 0 0 4 1.0 1.0 2.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 KERR, Lewis 1 2 2 3 3 5 11.0 0.0 11.0

2 HUME, Danyon 3 0 2 1* 4 6.0 1.0 7.0

3 ETHERIDGE, Jye 2 3 1 2 4 8.0 0.0 8.0

4 KEMP, Drew 1* 1 R 2 4 4.0 1.0 5.0

5 SCHLEIN, Rory 3 3 2 2* 1 5 11.0 1.0 12.0

6 HODDER, Freddy 3 0 0 1* 4 4.0 1.0 5.0

7 BORKE, Bastian 2* 0 1* 0 4 3.0 2.0 5.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 COOK, C KERR, L ZISCHKE, T 2.0 4.0 2.0 4.0RetHUME, D 59.0

2 BORKE, B McGURK, S LIEBMANN, C 1.0 5.0 3.0 9.0HODDER, Fr. 58.9

3 ETHERIDGE, J KEMP, Dr. VUOLAS, A 3.0 3.0 6.0 12.0VISSING, C 58.4

4 BATCHELOR, T LIEBMANN, C BORKE, B 3.0 3.0 9.0 15.0SCHLEIN, Rory 58.9

5 KERR, L VISSING, C HUME, D 4.0 2.0 13.0 17.0VUOLAS, A 59.4

6 COOK, C ZISCHKE, T HODDER, Fr. 3.0 3.0 16.0 20.0SCHLEIN, Rory 59.1

7 BATCHELOR, T KEMP, Dr. McGURK, S 2.0 4.0 18.0 24.0ETHERIDGE, J 59.7

8 HUME, D BORKE, B LIEBMANN, C 3.0 3.0 21.0 27.0ZISCHKE, T 59.7

9 SCHLEIN, Rory VISSING, C HODDER, Fr. 4.0 2.0 25.0 29.0VUOLAS, A 60.5

10 COOK, C ETHERIDGE, J KEMP, Dr. 5.0 1.0 30.0 30.0RetZISCHKE, T 61.0

11 KERR, L HUME, D McGURK, S 3.0 3.0 33.0 33.0BATCHELOR, T 60.4

12 ETHERIDGE, J HODDER, Fr. LIEBMANN, C 3.0 3.0 36.0 36.0VUOLAS, A 60.0

13 SCHLEIN, Rory COOK, C BATCHELOR, T 1.0 5.0 37.0 41.0RetKERR, L 60.0

14 KEMP, Dr. McGURK, S BORKE, B 4.0 2.0 41.0 43.0VISSING, C 60.5

15 VUOLAS, A SCHLEIN, Rory ZISCHKE, T 2.0 4.0 43.0 47.0KERR, L 58.3
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COMPETITION BSN SERIES SCOTTISHVENUE SHEILFIELD PARK

BERWICK GLASGOW48.0 42.0 DATE: 06/04/2024

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 KERR, Lewis 3 3 1* 3 3 5 13.0 1.0 14.0

2 HUME, Danyon 1 0 3 2 4 6.0 0.0 6.0

3 ETHERIDGE, Jye 1 2 1 3 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

4 KEMP, Drew 0 1* 3 2 4 6.0 1.0 7.0

5 SCHLEIN, Rory 2 3 1 1 1 5 8.0 0.0 8.0

6 HODDER, Freddy 2* 0 0 3 2.0 1.0 3.0

7 BORKE, Bastian 3 0 1 2* 0 5 6.0 1.0 7.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 HARRIS, Chris 2 3 3 2 3 2 6 15.0 0.0 15.0

2 PEARSON, James 0 0 2 2* 4 4.0 1.0 5.0

3 FLINT, Leon 2* 2 3 1 0 5 8.0 1.0 9.0

4 STARKE, Paul 3 1* F 1 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

5 WORRALL, Steven 3 1* 2 0 4 6.0 1.0 7.0

6 COMPLIN, Lee D.N.R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

7 PIJPER, Ace 1 1 2 R 0 0 6 4.0 0.0 4.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 HARRIS, C HUME, D PEARSON, J 4.0 2.0 4.0 2.0KERR, L 66.2

2 HODDER, Fr. PIJPER, A No Rider 5.0 1.0 9.0 3.0BORKE, B 67.7

3 FLINT, L ETHERIDGE, J KEMP, Dr. 1.0 5.0 10.0 8.0STARKE, P 67.1

4 SCHLEIN, Rory PIJPER, A BORKE, B 2.0 4.0 12.0 12.0WORRALL, S 68.6

5 ETHERIDGE, J KEMP, Dr. PEARSON, J 3.0 3.0 15.0 15.0HARRIS, C 65.9

6 PIJPER, A WORRALL, S HUME, D 3.0 3.0 18.0 18.0KERR, L 66.1

7 FLINT, L STARKE, P HODDER, Fr. 3.0 3.0 21.0 21.0SCHLEIN, Rory 66.9

8 PEARSON, J BORKE, B PIJPER, A 4.0 2.0 25.0 23.0RetHUME, D 68.5

9 WORRALL, S ETHERIDGE, J PIJPER, A 4.0 2.0 29.0 25.0KEMP, Dr. 67.1

10 HUME, D KERR, L STARKE, P 3.0 3.0 32.0 28.0FFLINT, L 68.3

11 PEARSON, J SCHLEIN, Rory HODDER, Fr. 1.0 5.0 33.0 33.0HARRIS, C 68.3

12 BORKE, B FLINT, L PIJPER, A 5.0 1.0 38.0 34.0ETHERIDGE, J 39.6

13 HARRIS, C SCHLEIN, Rory WORRALL, S 4.0 2.0 42.0 36.0KERR, L 68.5

14 KEMP, Dr. STARKE, P BORKE, B 2.0 4.0 44.0 40.0HARRIS, C 68.4

15 HARRIS, C SCHLEIN, Rory FLINT, L 4.0 2.0 48.0 42.0KERR, L 68.1
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COMPETITION BSN SERIES SCOTTISHVENUE SHEILFIELD PARK

BERWICK EDINBURGH47.0 43.0 DATE: 13/04/2024

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 LAWSON, Richard GUEST 2 2* 2* 1* 2* 5 9.0 4.0 13.0

2 HUME, Danyon 1* 3 3 3 7.0 1.0 8.0

3 ETHERIDGE, Jye 1* EX 1* EX 4 2.0 2.0 4.0

4 KEMP, Drew 2 1 2 2 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

5 SCHLEIN, Rory 1 3 3 2 2 3 6 14.0 0.0 14.0

6 HODDER, Freddy R 0 1* 0 4 1.0 1.0 2.0

7 BORKE, Bastian 1 3 2* 1 N 4 7.0 1.0 8.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 PICKERING, Josh 3 3 3 3 3 1 6 16.0 0.0 16.0

2 FREDRIKSEN, Lasse 0 2* 0 0 4 2.0 1.0 3.0

3 THOMSON, Kye 0 2 0 2* 4 4.0 1.0 5.0

4 CASTAGNA, Paco 3 1* 1 3 4 8.0 1.0 9.0

5 SEDGMAN, Justin 2 1 3 0 0 5 6.0 0.0 6.0

6 JAMES, Max 3 0 0 3 3.0 0.0 3.0

7 COLES, Connor 2* 0 1 1 4 4.0 1.0 5.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 LAWSON, R HUME, D FREDRIKSEN, L 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0PICKERING, J 66.2

2 COLES, C BORKE, B HODDER, Fr. 1.0 5.0 4.0 8.0RetJAMES, M 70.5

3 KEMP, Dr. ETHERIDGE, J THOMSON, K 3.0 3.0 7.0 11.0CASTAGNA, P 68.1

4 SEDGMAN, J SCHLEIN, Rory COLES, C 4.0 2.0 11.0 13.0BORKE, B 69.5

5 FREDRIKSEN, L KEMP, Dr. ETHERIDGE, J 1.0 5.0 12.0 18.0F/ExcPICKERING, J 69.0

6 LAWSON, R SEDGMAN, J JAMES, M 5.0 1.0 17.0 19.0SCHLEIN, Rory 66.8

7 THOMSON, K CASTAGNA, P HODDER, Fr. 3.0 3.0 20.0 22.0SCHLEIN, Rory 67.9

8 BORKE, B COLES, C FREDRIKSEN, L 5.0 1.0 25.0 23.0HUME, D 69.1

9 KEMP, Dr. ETHERIDGE, J JAMES, M 3.0 3.0 28.0 26.0SEDGMAN, J 68.9

10 LAWSON, R CASTAGNA, P THOMSON, K 5.0 1.0 33.0 27.0HUME, D 68.6

11 SCHLEIN, Rory HODDER, Fr. FREDRIKSEN, L 3.0 3.0 36.0 30.0PICKERING, J 67.5

12 THOMSON, K BORKE, B ETHERIDGE, J 1.0 5.0 37.0 35.0F/ExcPICKERING, J

13 SCHLEIN, Rory LAWSON, R SEDGMAN, J 3.0 3.0 40.0 38.0PICKERING, J 68.2

14 KEMP, Dr. COLES, C HODDER, Fr. 2.0 4.0 42.0 42.0CASTAGNA, P 70.0 F/NsBORKE, B

15 LAWSON, R PICKERING, J SEDGMAN, J 5.0 1.0 47.0 43.0SCHLEIN, Rory 67.5
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COMPETITION BSN SERIES SCOTTISHVENUE ASHFIELD STADIUM

GLASGOW BERWICK50.0 40.0 DATE: 19/04/2024

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 HARRIS, Chris 1* 3 3 2 3 5 12.0 1.0 13.0

2 PEARSON, James 2 1 2 1 4 6.0 0.0 6.0

3 VISSING, Claus GUEST 3 3 3 3 1 5 13.0 0.0 13.0

4 STARKE, Paul 2* 2* 0 1* 4 5.0 3.0 8.0

5 WORRALL, Steven 3 3 2 1* 4 9.0 1.0 10.0

6 HAGON, Sam GUEST 2 EX 0 2 4 4.0 0.0 4.0

7 PIJPER, Ace EX 0 F 1 4 1.0 0.0 1.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 SEDGMAN, Justin GUEST 0 1 1 3 2 5 7.0 0.0 7.0

2 KEMP, Drew 3 0 3 3 0 5 9.0 0.0 9.0

3 SCHLEIN, Rory 1 2 2 0 2 5 7.0 0.0 7.0

4 HUME, Danyon 0 1* 3 3 4.0 1.0 5.0

5 ETHERIDGE, Jye 1* 2 1* 0 4 4.0 2.0 6.0

6 HODDER, Freddy 1 0 0 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

7 BORKE, Bastian 3 2 1 2 0 5 8.0 0.0 8.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 PEARSON, J HARRIS, C SEDGMAN, J 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0KEMP, Dr. 59.5

2 HAGON, S HODDER, Fr. PIJPER, A 2.0 4.0 5.0 7.0ExcBORKE, B

3 STARKE, P SCHLEIN, Rory HUME, D 5.0 1.0 10.0 8.0VISSING, C 59.0

4 BORKE, B ETHERIDGE, J PIJPER, A 3.0 3.0 13.0 11.0WORRALL, S 59.0

5 STARKE, P SEDGMAN, J KEMP, Dr. 5.0 1.0 18.0 12.0VISSING, C 59.2

6 ETHERIDGE, J PEARSON, J HODDER, Fr. 4.0 2.0 22.0 14.0HARRIS, C 59.3

7 SCHLEIN, Rory HUME, D HAGON, S 3.0 3.0 25.0 17.0F/ExcWORRALL, S

8 PEARSON, J BORKE, B PIJPER, A 2.0 4.0 27.0 21.0FKEMP, Dr. 59.9

9 SCHLEIN, Rory ETHERIDGE, J STARKE, P 3.0 3.0 30.0 24.0VISSING, C 59.8

10 BORKE, B PEARSON, J SCHLEIN, Rory 4.0 2.0 34.0 26.0HARRIS, C 59.5

11 WORRALL, S SEDGMAN, J HAGON, S 2.0 4.0 36.0 30.0KEMP, Dr. 59.9

12 SCHLEIN, Rory PIJPER, A HODDER, Fr. 4.0 2.0 40.0 32.0VISSING, C 59.9

13 HARRIS, C WORRALL, S ETHERIDGE, J 3.0 3.0 43.0 35.0SEDGMAN, J 60.0

14 HAGON, S STARKE, P BORKE, B 3.0 3.0 46.0 38.0HUME, D 60.6

15 SEDGMAN, J VISSING, C KEMP, Dr. 4.0 2.0 50.0 46.0HARRIS, C 59.5
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COMPETITION BSN SERIES SCOTTISHVENUE ARMADALE STADIUM

EDINBURGH BERWICK53.0 37.0 DATE: 26/04/2024

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 PICKERING, Josh 3 2 3 2* 2 5 12.0 1.0 13.0

2 FREDRIKSEN, Lasse 1 EX 1* 2* 4 4.0 2.0 6.0

3 THOMSON, Kye 3 1 3 3 4 10.0 0.0 10.0

4 CASTAGNA, Paco 1 3 0 3 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

5 SEDGMAN, Justin 3 3 2 3 1* 5 12.0 1.0 13.0

6 JAMES, Max 1 1 0 R 4 2.0 0.0 2.0

7 COLES, Connor 3 0 2 1 4 6.0 0.0 6.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 HOWARTH, Kyle 2 2 1* 1 0 0 6 6.0 1.0 7.0

2 HUME, Danyon R R 3 0 3 5 6.0 0.0 6.0

3 ETHERIDGE, Jye 2 N 1 2.0 0.0 2.0

4 KEMP, Drew F EX 2 0.0 0.0 0.0

5 SCHLEIN, Rory 2 3 2 1 3 5 11.0 0.0 11.0

6 HODDER, Freddy R 1 0 2 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

7 BORKE, Bastian 2 1* 2 EX 1 2 1* 7 9.0 2.0 11.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 HOWARTH, K FREDRIKSEN, L HUME, D 4.0 2.0 4.0 2.0RetPICKERING, J 55.3

2 BORKE, B JAMES, M HODDER, Fr. 4.0 2.0 8.0 4.0COLES, C 58.3

3 ETHERIDGE, J CASTAGNA, P KEMP, Dr. 4.0 2.0 12.0 6.0FTHOMSON, K 57.8

4 SCHLEIN, Rory BORKE, B COLES, C 3.0 3.0 15.0 9.0F/RemSEDGMAN, J 56.3

5 HOWARTH, K THOMSON, K HUME, D 4.0 2.0 19.0 11.0RetCASTAGNA, P 56.8

6 PICKERING, J HODDER, Fr. FREDRIKSEN, L 2.0 4.0 21.0 15.0F/ExcSCHLEIN, Rory 56.3

7 BORKE, B JAMES, M KEMP, Dr. 4.0 2.0 25.0 17.0F/ExcSEDGMAN, J 57.3 F/NsETHERIDGE, J

8 COLES, C FREDRIKSEN, L BORKE, B 3.0 3.0 28.0 20.0ExcHUME, D 59.0

9 SCHLEIN, Rory HOWARTH, K CASTAGNA, P 3.0 3.0 31.0 23.0THOMSON, K 57.5

10 FREDRIKSEN, L BORKE, B HUME, D 5.0 1.0 36.0 24.0PICKERING, J 57.5

11 SEDGMAN, J HOWARTH, K JAMES, M 2.0 4.0 38.0 28.0HUME, D 58.7

12 BORKE, B COLES, C HODDER, Fr. 4.0 2.0 42.0 30.0THOMSON, K 58.7

13 PICKERING, J SCHLEIN, Rory HOWARTH, K 5.0 1.0 47.0 31.0SEDGMAN, J 58.3

14 HODDER, Fr. BORKE, B JAMES, M 3.0 3.0 50.0 34.0RetCASTAGNA, P 58.6

15 PICKERING, J SEDGMAN, J HOWARTH, K 3.0 3.0 53.0 37.0SCHLEIN, Rory 58.5
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COMPETITION K.O.C. QUARTER FINAL 1st LEGVENUE SHEILFIELD PARK

BERWICK SCUNTHORPE54.0 36.0 DATE: 27/04/2024

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 LAWSON, Richard GUEST 3 3 3 3 3 5 15.0 0.0 15.0

2 HUME, Danyon 1 1 2* 3 1 5 8.0 1.0 9.0

3 ETHERIDGE, Jye R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

4 KEMP, Drew 3 1 3 2 3 5 12.0 0.0 12.0

5 SCHLEIN, Rory 3 3 1 3 1 2* 6 13.0 1.0 14.0

6 HODDER, Freddy 0 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

7 BORKE, Bastian 1 2* 0 1 1* 1 6 6.0 2.0 8.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 HOWARTH, Kyle 2 3 1* T 0 5 6.0 1.0 7.0

2 MOUNTAIN, Connor 0 2* 2 2 4 6.0 1.0 7.0

3 LAMBERT, Simon 2 1* 2 3 1 5 9.0 1.0 10.0

4 PALM TOFT, Micheal 0 2 0 2 4 4.0 0.0 4.0

5 ALLEN, Jake 1 1 2 2 4 6.0 0.0 6.0

6 SMITH, Jack GUEST 3 0 0 R 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

7 HARRISON, Luke 2* 0 0 0 0 5 2.0 1.0 3.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 HOWARTH, K HUME, D MOUNTAIN, C 4.0 2.0 4.0 2.0LAWSON, R 66.1

2 HARRISON, L BORKE, B HODDER, Fr. 1.0 5.0 5.0 7.0SMITH, J 68.4

3 LAMBERT, S HUME, D PALM TOFT, M 4.0 2.0 9.0 9.0KEMP, Dr. 68.3

4 BORKE, B ALLEN, J HARRISON, L 5.0 1.0 14.0 10.0SCHLEIN, Rory 66.9

5 MOUNTAIN, C KEMP, Dr. BORKE, B 1.0 5.0 15.0 15.0HOWARTH, K 67.2

6 HUME, D ALLEN, J SMITH, J 5.0 1.0 20.0 16.0LAWSON, R 67.1

7 PALM TOFT, M LAMBERT, S HODDER, Fr. 3.0 3.0 23.0 19.0SCHLEIN, Rory 66.5

8 MOUNTAIN, C BORKE, B HARRISON, L 4.0 2.0 27.0 21.0HUME, D 68.3

9 ALLEN, J SCHLEIN, Rory SMITH, J 4.0 2.0 31.0 23.0KEMP, Dr. 67.3

10 LAMBERT, S HUME, D PALM TOFT, M 4.0 2.0 35.0 25.0LAWSON, R 68.0

11 MOUNTAIN, C HOWARTH, K HODDER, Fr. 3.0 3.0 38.0 28.0SCHLEIN, Rory 67.9

12 KEMP, Dr. BORKE, B SMITH, J 3.0 3.0 41.0 31.0RetLAMBERT, S 68.0

13 ALLEN, J SCHLEIN, Rory HARRISON, L 4.0 2.0 45.0 33.0LAWSON, R 67.9 THOWARTH, K

14 PALM TOFT, M BORKE, B HARRISON, L 4.0 2.0 49.0 35.0KEMP, Dr. 68.5

15 SCHLEIN, Rory LAMBERT, S HOWARTH, K 5.0 1.0 54.0 36.0LAWSON, R 67.9
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE SHEILFIELD PARK

BERWICK POOLE44.0 46.0 DATE: 04/05/2024

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 PICKERING, Josh GUEST 2* 2 1 1 3 3 6 12.0 1.0 13.0

2 HUME, Danyon 3 0 3 0 4 6.0 0.0 6.0

3 ETHERIDGE, Jye 3 1 1 2 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

4 KEMP, Drew 2* 0 0 3 2.0 1.0 3.0

5 SCHLEIN, Rory 3 2 1* R 1 5 7.0 1.0 8.0

6 HODDER, Freddy 0 0 2 3 2.0 0.0 2.0

7 BORKE, Bastian 2 2* 2* 1* 1 5 8.0 3.0 11.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 LAWSON, Richard 1 2* 3 3 3 2 6 14.0 1.0 15.0

2 THOMSEN, Tobias 0 3 1 0 0 5 4.0 0.0 4.0

3 BRENNAN, Tom 1 3 3 3 0 5 10.0 0.0 10.0

4 COOK, Zach INJURED F 1 0.0 0.0 0.0

5 COOK, Ben 1 1 2* 2* 4 6.0 2.0 8.0

6 HAGON, Sam 3 3 1 2* 0 2 6 11.0 1.0 12.0

7 PERRY, Max 1 0 0 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 PICKERING, J LAWSON, R THOMSEN, T 5.0 1.0 5.0 1.0HUME, D 65.3

2 BORKE, B PERRY, M HODDER, Fr. 2.0 4.0 7.0 5.0HAGON, S 66.5

3 KEMP, Dr. BRENNAN, T COOK, Z 5.0 1.0 12.0 6.0ETHERIDGE, J 66.9

4 BORKE, B COOK, B PERRY, M 5.0 1.0 17.0 7.0SCHLEIN, Rory 66.0

5 LAWSON, R ETHERIDGE, J KEMP, Dr. 1.0 5.0 18.0 12.0THOMSEN, T 67.6

6 PICKERING, J COOK, B HUME, D 2.0 4.0 20.0 16.0HAGON, S 65.8

7 SCHLEIN, Rory HAGON, S HODDER, Fr. 2.0 4.0 22.0 20.0BRENNAN, T 66.5

8 BORKE, B THOMSEN, T PERRY, M 5.0 1.0 27.0 21.0HUME, D 68.4

9 COOK, B ETHERIDGE, J KEMP, Dr. 1.0 5.0 28.0 26.0LAWSON, R 66.9

10 HAGON, S PICKERING, J HUME, D 1.0 5.0 29.0 31.0BRENNAN, T 66.6

11 HODDER, Fr. SCHLEIN, Rory THOMSEN, T 3.0 3.0 32.0 34.0LAWSON, R 66.8

12 ETHERIDGE, J BORKE, B HAGON, S 3.0 3.0 35.0 37.0BRENNAN, T 66.8

13 COOK, B PICKERING, J SCHLEIN, Rory 1.0 5.0 36.0 42.0RetLAWSON, R 66.8

14 HAGON, S BORKE, B THOMSEN, T 4.0 2.0 40.0 44.0PICKERING, J 66.9

15 LAWSON, R SCHLEIN, Rory BRENNAN, T 4.0 2.0 44.0 46.0PICKERING, J 67.0
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE SOUTH TEES MOTORSPORTS 

REDCAR BERWICK43.0 47.0 DATE: 10/05/2024

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 WRIGHT, Charles 3 3 3 0 3 5 12.0 0.0 12.0

2 KNUDSEN, Jonas 0 EX 3 0 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

3 BAILEY, Connor 0 2* 1* 1 4 4.0 2.0 6.0

4 EDWARDS, Jason 1 3 2 1 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

5 BARKER, Benjamin GUEST 2 2 1* 3 1 5 9.0 1.0 10.0

6 MULFORD, Jake 3 0 2 0 4 5.0 0.0 5.0

7 TRIGGER, Ben 1 1* 1 0 4 3.0 1.0 4.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 BRENNAN, Tom 2 0 3 1* 4 6.0 1.0 7.0

2 HUME, Danyon 1* 1 0 EX 4 2.0 1.0 3.0

3 ETHERIDGE, Jye 2* 3 1* 2* 0 5 8.0 3.0 11.0

4 KEMP, Drew 3 1 2 3 2 5 11.0 0.0 11.0

5 SCHLEIN, Rory 3 2 3 2 4 10.0 0.0 10.0

6 HODDER, Freddy 0 1* 0 3 1.0 1.0 2.0

7 BORKE, Bastian 2 R 2 3 2* 5 9.0 1.0 10.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 BRENNAN, T HUME, D KNUDSEN, Jonas 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0WRIGHT, C 54.8

2 BORKE, B TRIGGER, B HODDER, Fr. 4.0 2.0 7.0 5.0MULFORD, J 55.3

3 ETHERIDGE, J EDWARDS, Ja BAILEY, C 1.0 5.0 8.0 10.0KEMP, Dr. 55.3

4 BARKER, B TRIGGER, B BORKE, B 3.0 3.0 11.0 13.0RetSCHLEIN, Rory 54.9

5 BAILEY, C HUME, D BRENNAN, T 5.0 1.0 16.0 14.0EDWARDS, Ja 55.8

6 SCHLEIN, Rory HODDER, Fr. KNUDSEN, Jonas 3.0 3.0 19.0 17.0F/ExcWRIGHT, C 55.1

7 BARKER, B KEMP, Dr. MULFORD, J 2.0 4.0 21.0 21.0ETHERIDGE, J 56.0

8 BORKE, B TRIGGER, B HUME, D 4.0 2.0 25.0 23.0KNUDSEN, Jonas 56.1

9 EDWARDS, Ja BAILEY, C HODDER, Fr. 3.0 3.0 28.0 26.0SCHLEIN, Rory 56.1

10 KEMP, Dr. ETHERIDGE, J KNUDSEN, Jonas 3.0 3.0 31.0 29.0WRIGHT, C 55.7

11 MULFORD, J BARKER, B HUME, D 3.0 3.0 34.0 32.0F/ExcBRENNAN, T 55.8

12 ETHERIDGE, J BAILEY, C TRIGGER, B 1.0 5.0 35.0 37.0BORKE, B 56.9

13 SCHLEIN, Rory BRENNAN, T WRIGHT, C 3.0 3.0 38.0 40.0BARKER, B 56.5

14 BORKE, B EDWARDS, Ja MULFORD, J 1.0 5.0 39.0 45.0KEMP, Dr. 56.6

15 KEMP, Dr. BARKER, B ETHERIDGE, J 4.0 2.0 43.0 47.0WRIGHT, C 56.5
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE SHEILFIELD PARK

BERWICK REDCAR47.0 43.0 DATE: 11/05/2024

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 LAWSON, Richard GUEST 3 2* 2* 2 3 5 12.0 2.0 14.0

2 HUME, Danyon 2* 3 2 3 4 10.0 1.0 11.0

3 ETHERIDGE, Jye 3 0 3 2 4 8.0 0.0 8.0

4 KEMP, Drew 2* 1 1 2 4 6.0 1.0 7.0

5 SCHLEIN, Rory 3 2 3 0 R 5 8.0 0.0 8.0

6 HODDER, Freddy 0 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

7 BORKE, Bastian 1 EX 1* 0 1* 5 3.0 2.0 5.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 WRIGHT, Charles 1 2* 1* 3 3 2 6 12.0 2.0 14.0

2 THOMPSON, Dan GUEST R 3 3 2 1* 5 9.0 1.0 10.0

3 BAILEY, Connor 0 1 1 1 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

4 EDWARDS, Jason 1 3 0 3 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

5 BARKER, Benjamin GUEST 2 R 2 1 4 5.0 0.0 5.0

6 MULFORD, Jake 2* 1 0 3 3.0 1.0 4.0

7 TRIGGER, Ben 3 1* 0 0 4 4.0 1.0 5.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 HUME, D WRIGHT, C THOMPSON, D 5.0 1.0 5.0 1.0RetLAWSON, R 65.4

2 MULFORD, J BORKE, B HODDER, Fr. 1.0 5.0 6.0 6.0TRIGGER, B 66.9

3 KEMP, Dr. EDWARDS, Ja BAILEY, C 5.0 1.0 11.0 7.0ETHERIDGE, J 65.7

4 BARKER, B TRIGGER, B BORKE, B 3.0 3.0 14.0 10.0F/ExcSCHLEIN, Rory

5 WRIGHT, C KEMP, Dr. ETHERIDGE, J 1.0 5.0 15.0 15.0THOMPSON, D 65.8

6 LAWSON, R MULFORD, J BARKER, B 5.0 1.0 20.0 16.0RetHUME, D 66.4

7 SCHLEIN, Rory BAILEY, C HODDER, Fr. 2.0 4.0 22.0 20.0EDWARDS, Ja 65.8

8 HUME, D BORKE, B TRIGGER, B 3.0 3.0 25.0 23.0THOMPSON, D 66.0

9 BARKER, B KEMP, Dr. MULFORD, J 4.0 2.0 29.0 25.0ETHERIDGE, J 66.7

10 LAWSON, R BAILEY, C EDWARDS, Ja 5.0 1.0 34.0 26.0HUME, D 67.2

11 THOMPSON, D WRIGHT, C HODDER, Fr. 3.0 3.0 37.0 29.0SCHLEIN, Rory 66.3

12 ETHERIDGE, J BAILEY, C BORKE, B 2.0 4.0 39.0 33.0WRIGHT, C 68.1

13 LAWSON, R BARKER, B SCHLEIN, Rory 2.0 4.0 41.0 37.0WRIGHT, C 66.4

14 KEMP, Dr. BORKE, B TRIGGER, B 3.0 3.0 44.0 40.0EDWARDS, Ja 67.8

15 WRIGHT, C THOMPSON, D SCHLEIN, Rory 3.0 3.0 47.0 43.0RetLAWSON, R 66.5
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COMPETITION K.O.C. QUARTER FINAL 2nd LEGVENUE NORMANBY ROAD

SCUNTHORPE BERWICK63.0 27.0 DATE: 17/05/2024

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 HOWARTH, Kyle 2* 3 3 1 3 5 12.0 1.0 13.0

2 MOUNTAIN, Connor 3 1 3 2* 2* 5 11.0 2.0 13.0

3 LAMBERT, Simon 3 1 1* 3 4 8.0 1.0 9.0

4 ALLEN, Jake 2* 3 2 3 4 10.0 1.0 11.0

5 PALM TOFT, Micheal 3 2* 0 3 4 8.0 1.0 9.0

6 ABLITT, Nathan 2 3 2 2* 4 9.0 1.0 10.0

7 HARRISON, Luke 1* 1 1 2* 4 5.0 2.0 7.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 KERR, Lewis 1 2 1 0 4 4.0 0.0 4.0

2 KEMP, Drew 0 0 2 3 0 5 5.0 0.0 5.0

3 ETHERIDGE, Jye 0 0 EX 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

4 HUME, Danyon 1 1 0 0 4 2.0 0.0 2.0

5 SCHLEIN, Rory 2 2 3 2 1 5 10.0 0.0 10.0

6 HODDER, Freddy 0 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

7 BORKE, Bastian 3 0 0 1 1 1 6 6.0 0.0 6.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 HOWARTH, K KERR, L KEMP, Dr. 5.0 1.0 5.0 1.0MOUNTAIN, C 57.5

2 ABLITT, N HARRISON, L HODDER, Fr. 3.0 3.0 8.0 4.0BORKE, B 58.5

3 ALLEN, J HUME, D ETHERIDGE, J 5.0 1.0 13.0 5.0LAMBERT, S 58.7

4 SCHLEIN, Rory HARRISON, L BORKE, B 4.0 2.0 17.0 7.0PALM TOFT, M 57.6

5 KERR, L LAMBERT, S KEMP, Dr. 4.0 2.0 21.0 9.0ALLEN, J 58.6

6 SCHLEIN, Rory MOUNTAIN, C HODDER, Fr. 4.0 2.0 25.0 11.0HOWARTH, K 59.1

7 PALM TOFT, M HUME, D ETHERIDGE, J 5.0 1.0 30.0 12.0ABLITT, N 59.3

8 KEMP, Dr. HARRISON, L BORKE, B 4.0 2.0 34.0 14.0MOUNTAIN, C 58.6

9 ALLEN, J LAMBERT, S HODDER, Fr. 3.0 3.0 37.0 17.0SCHLEIN, Rory 58.5

10 MOUNTAIN, C BORKE, B HUME, D 5.0 1.0 42.0 18.0HOWARTH, K 58.8

11 ABLITT, N KERR, L PALM TOFT, M 2.0 4.0 44.0 22.0KEMP, Dr. 59.5

12 HARRISON, L BORKE, B ETHERIDGE, J 5.0 1.0 49.0 23.0F/ExcLAMBERT, S 59.7

13 SCHLEIN, Rory HOWARTH, K KERR, L 4.0 2.0 53.0 25.0PALM TOFT, M 58.8

14 ABLITT, N BORKE, B HUME, D 5.0 1.0 58.0 26.0ALLEN, J 59.6

15 MOUNTAIN, C SCHLEIN, Rory KEMP, Dr. 5.0 1.0 63.0 27.0HOWARTH, K 59.0

Page 11 24/02/2025



COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE SHEILFIELD PARK

BERWICK PLYMOUTH47.0 42.0 DATE: 18/05/2024

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 KERR, Lewis INJURED N 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

2 HUME, Danyon 1 T 2 3 0 5 6.0 0.0 6.0

3 ETHERIDGE, Jye 3 1* EX 1* 2* 0 6 7.0 3.0 10.0

4 KEMP, Drew 2* 2 2 0 2* 5 8.0 2.0 10.0

5 SCHLEIN, Rory 3 3 3 3 2 1 6 15.0 0.0 15.0

6 HODDER, Freddy 0 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

7 BORKE, Bastian 3 1 T 1* 3 3 6 11.0 1.0 12.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 MOUNTAIN, Connor GUEST 2 3 3 1* 1 3 6 13.0 1.0 14.0

2 BOWTELL, Alfie 0 0 3 2 4 5.0 0.0 5.0

3 THOMPSON, Dan R 2 2 1 4 5.0 0.0 5.0

4 NEWMAN, Kyle 1 1* 1* 1 4 4.0 2.0 6.0

5 BARKER, Benjamin 2 2* 3 3 2* 5 12.0 2.0 14.0

6 THOMPSON, Joe 2 0 0 3 2.0 0.0 2.0

7 HOOK, Jacob 1* 0 0 0 4 1.0 1.0 2.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 MOUNTAIN, C HUME, D BOWTELL, A 4.0 2.0 4.0 2.0SCHLEIN, Rory 65.4 F/NsKERR, L

2 THOMPSON, J HOOK, Ja. HODDER, Fr. 3.0 3.0 7.0 5.0BORKE, B 66.5

3 KEMP, Dr. NEWMAN, K THOMPSON, D 5.0 1.0 12.0 6.0RetETHERIDGE, J 67.7

4 BARKER, B BORKE, B HOOK, Ja. 4.0 2.0 16.0 8.0SCHLEIN, Rory 66.9

5 KEMP, Dr. ETHERIDGE, J BOWTELL, A 3.0 3.0 19.0 11.0MOUNTAIN, C 65.8

6 BARKER, B BORKE, B ETHERIDGE, J 0.0 5.0 19.0 16.0T F/ExcMOUNTAIN, C 66.9 THUME, D

7 THOMPSON, D NEWMAN, K HODDER, Fr. 3.0 3.0 22.0 19.0SCHLEIN, Rory 66.0

8 HUME, D BORKE, B THOMPSON, J 3.0 3.0 25.0 22.0BOWTELL, A 67.0

9 KEMP, Dr. ETHERIDGE, J HOOK, Ja. 3.0 3.0 28.0 25.0BARKER, B 66.9

10 THOMPSON, D NEWMAN, K KEMP, Dr. 3.0 3.0 31.0 28.0HUME, D 66.5

11 BOWTELL, A MOUNTAIN, C HODDER, Fr. 3.0 3.0 34.0 31.0SCHLEIN, Rory 66.6

12 ETHERIDGE, J THOMPSON, D THOMPSON, J 5.0 1.0 39.0 32.0BORKE, B 67.8

13 SCHLEIN, Rory MOUNTAIN, C HUME, D 2.0 4.0 41.0 36.0BARKER, B 67.0

14 KEMP, Dr. NEWMAN, K HOOK, Ja. 5.0 1.0 46.0 37.0BORKE, B 67.1

15 BARKER, B SCHLEIN, Rory ETHERIDGE, J 1.0 5.0 47.0 42.0MOUNTAIN, C 67.9
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE WIMBORNE RD

POOLE BERWICK52.0 38.0 DATE: 29/05/2024

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 LAWSON, Richard 1 R 3 2* 4 6.0 1.0 7.0

2 THOMSEN, Tobias 3 2 2* 1 4 8.0 1.0 9.0

3 BRENNAN, Tom 2 2* 3 3 3 5 13.0 1.0 14.0

4 COOK, Zach 0 3 2* 2 4 7.0 1.0 8.0

5 COOK, Ben 1 2 3 3 2* 5 11.0 1.0 12.0

6 HAGON, Sam 2 0 3 0 4 5.0 0.0 5.0

7 PERRY, Max 1* 0 0 1* 4 2.0 2.0 4.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 KERR, Lewis INJURED N 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

2 HUME, Danyon EX 0 1 1* 4 2.0 1.0 3.0

3 ETHERIDGE, Jye 1 3 0 1* 0 5 5.0 1.0 6.0

4 KEMP, Drew 3 1 2 2 3 0 6 11.0 0.0 11.0

5 SCHLEIN, Rory 2 3 3 1 2 1 1 7 13.0 0.0 13.0

6 HODDER, Freddy 0 1 0 0 4 1.0 0.0 1.0

7 BORKE, Bastian 3 2* 1 EX 4 6.0 1.0 7.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 SCHLEIN, Rory LAWSON, R HUME, D 4.0 2.0 4.0 2.0F/ExcTHOMSEN, T 59.3 F/NsKERR, L

2 HAGON, S PERRY, M HODDER, Fr. 3.0 3.0 7.0 5.0BORKE, B 59.5

3 BRENNAN, T ETHERIDGE, J COOK, Z 2.0 4.0 9.0 9.0KEMP, Dr. 59.4

4 BORKE, B COOK, B PERRY, M 1.0 5.0 10.0 14.0SCHLEIN, Rory 59.1

5 BRENNAN, T BORKE, B HUME, D 5.0 1.0 15.0 15.0COOK, Z 59.7

6 THOMSEN, T HODDER, Fr. LAWSON, R 2.0 4.0 17.0 19.0RetSCHLEIN, Rory 59.6

7 COOK, B KEMP, Dr. HAGON, S 2.0 4.0 19.0 23.0ETHERIDGE, J 60.3

8 THOMSEN, T HUME, D BORKE, B 5.0 1.0 24.0 24.0F/ExcHAGON, S 60.5

9 COOK, Z SCHLEIN, Rory HODDER, Fr. 5.0 1.0 29.0 25.0BRENNAN, T 59.8

10 KEMP, Dr. THOMSEN, T ETHERIDGE, J 4.0 2.0 33.0 27.0LAWSON, R 60.3

11 KEMP, Dr. HUME, D HAGON, S 3.0 3.0 36.0 30.0COOK, B 60.4

12 SCHLEIN, Rory ETHERIDGE, J PERRY, M 3.0 3.0 39.0 33.0BRENNAN, T 60.3

13 LAWSON, R SCHLEIN, Rory ETHERIDGE, J 5.0 1.0 44.0 34.0COOK, B 60.5

14 COOK, Z PERRY, M HODDER, Fr. 3.0 3.0 47.0 37.0KEMP, Dr. 60.6

15 COOK, B SCHLEIN, Rory KEMP, Dr. 5.0 2.0 52.0 38.0BRENNAN, T 60.8
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE SHEILFIELD PARK

BERWICK SCUNTHORPE44.0 46.0 DATE: 01/06/2024

ABLITT Fell Non Starter Ht 6

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 COOK, Craig GUEST R 2* 3 R 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

2 HUME, Danyon 3 3 2 0 0 5 8.0 0.0 8.0

3 ETHERIDGE, Jye R F 2 0.0 0.0 0.0

4 KEMP, Drew 3 T 3 3 2 0 6 11.0 0.0 11.0

5 SCHLEIN, Rory 3 3 2 3 3 5 14.0 0.0 14.0

6 HODDER, Freddy 0 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

7 COLES, Connor 2 EX 2 1* 0 1* 6 6.0 2.0 8.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 HOWARTH, Kyle 2 3 1 2 1* 5 9.0 1.0 10.0

2 MOUNTAIN, Connor 1* 1 1 3 3 2 6 11.0 1.0 12.0

3 LAMBERT, Simon 2 2 2 2 2 5 10.0 0.0 10.0

4 ALLEN, Jake 1* 1* 1* 1* 3 5 7.0 4.0 11.0

5 PALM TOFT, Micheal INJURED 2 N 1 2.0 0.0 2.0

6 ABLITT, Nathan INJURED 1 N 1 1.0 0.0 1.0

7 HARRISON, Luke 3 1* 0 0 1* 1* EX 7 6.0 3.0 9.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 HOWARTH, K MOUNTAIN, C COOK, C 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0RetHUME, D 66.2

2 COLES, C ABLITT, N HODDER, Fr. 2.0 4.0 5.0 7.0HARRISON, L 66.6

3 LAMBERT, S ALLEN, J ETHERIDGE, J 3.0 3.0 8.0 10.0RetKEMP, Dr. 65.2

4 PALM TOFT, M HARRISON, L COLES, C 3.0 3.0 11.0 13.0F/ExcSCHLEIN, Rory 65.5

5 COLES, C MOUNTAIN, C ETHERIDGE, J 2.0 4.0 13.0 17.0FHOWARTH, K 66.8 TKEMP, Dr.

6 COOK, C MOUNTAIN, C HARRISON, L 5.0 1.0 18.0 18.0HUME, D 66.8 F/NsPALM TOFT, M

7 LAMBERT, S ALLEN, J HODDER, Fr. 3.0 3.0 21.0 21.0SCHLEIN, Rory 65.6

8 HUME, D COLES, C HARRISON, L 3.0 3.0 24.0 24.0MOUNTAIN, C 66.5

9 LAMBERT, S HARRISON, L HUME, D 3.0 3.0 27.0 27.0KEMP, Dr. 66.6

10 LAMBERT, S ALLEN, J HUME, D 3.0 3.0 30.0 30.0COOK, C 66.7

11 SCHLEIN, Rory HOWARTH, K HODDER, Fr. 2.0 4.0 32.0 34.0MOUNTAIN, C 66.5

12 LAMBERT, S HARRISON, L COLES, C 3.0 3.0 35.0 37.0KEMP, Dr. 66.7

13 HOWARTH, K ALLEN, J COOK, C 3.0 3.0 38.0 40.0RetSCHLEIN, Rory 66.8

14 KEMP, Dr. COLES, C HARRISON, L 3.0 3.0 41.0 43.0F/ExcALLEN, J 67.9

15 MOUNTAIN, C HOWARTH, K KEMP, Dr. 3.0 3.0 44.0 46.0SCHLEIN, Rory 67.7
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE NORMANBY ROAD

SCUNTHORPE BERWICK62.0 28.0 DATE: 07/06/2024

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 HOWARTH, Kyle 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 18.0 0.0 18.0

2 PALM TOFT, Micheal R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 LAMBERT, Simon 1 3 2* 1 3 5 10.0 1.0 11.0

4 MOUNTAIN, Connor 2* 3 0 1 2* 5 8.0 2.0 10.0

5 ALLEN, Jake 3 2* 3 3 1 2* 6 14.0 2.0 16.0

6 ABLITT, Nathan 1* 0 1 3 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

7 HARRISON, Luke 2 1 2* 2* 4 7.0 2.0 9.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 KERR, Lewis 2 0 3 2 2 5 9.0 0.0 9.0

2 HUME, Danyon T 1 1 0 0 5 2.0 0.0 2.0

3 GILKES, Daniel 0 2 0 1 0 5 3.0 0.0 3.0

4 KEMP, Drew 1 1* 2* 2 1 1 6 8.0 2.0 10.0

5 SCHLEIN, Rory INJURED 2 EX 2 2.0 0.0 2.0

6 HODDER, Freddy 0 1 0 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

7 STARKE, Paul 0 3 EX F 0 5 3.0 0.0 3.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 KERR, L LAMBERT, S STARKE, P 4.0 2.0 4.0 2.0HOWARTH, K 58.3 THUME, D

2 HARRISON, L ABLITT, N HODDER, Fr. 3.0 3.0 7.0 5.0STARKE, P 59.2

3 MOUNTAIN, C KEMP, Dr. GILKES, D 5.0 1.0 12.0 6.0LAMBERT, S 57.9

4 SCHLEIN, Rory HARRISON, L STARKE, P 4.0 2.0 16.0 8.0F/ExcALLEN, J

5 LAMBERT, S HUME, D KERR, L 5.0 1.0 21.0 9.0MOUNTAIN, C 58.5

6 ALLEN, J HODDER, Fr. SCHLEIN, Rory 5.0 1.0 26.0 10.0F/ExcHOWARTH, K 58.7

7 GILKES, D KEMP, Dr. ABLITT, N 3.0 3.0 29.0 13.0ALLEN, J 58.6

8 HARRISON, L HUME, D STARKE, P 5.0 1.0 34.0 14.0FHOWARTH, K 59.2

9 KEMP, Dr. LAMBERT, S MOUNTAIN, C 1.0 5.0 35.0 19.0KERR, L 59.3

10 KEMP, Dr. MOUNTAIN, C GILKES, D 4.0 2.0 39.0 21.0HOWARTH, K 59.4

11 KERR, L ABLITT, N HUME, D 4.0 2.0 43.0 23.0ALLEN, J 58.9

12 HARRISON, L GILKES, D HODDER, Fr. 5.0 1.0 48.0 24.0LAMBERT, S 59.4

13 KERR, L ALLEN, J HUME, D 4.0 2.0 52.0 26.0HOWARTH, K 59.4

14 MOUNTAIN, C KEMP, Dr. STARKE, P 5.0 1.0 57.0 27.0ABLITT, N 59.2

15 ALLEN, J KEMP, Dr. GILKES, D 5.0 1.0 62.0 28.0HOWARTH, K 59.7

Page 15 24/02/2025



COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE ST.BONIFACE ARENA

PLYMOUTH BERWICK53.0 37.0 DATE: 11/06/2024

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 BATCHELOR, Troy GUEST 2 2* 3 3 0 5 10.0 1.0 11.0

2 BOWTELL, Alfie 0 3 3 1 EX 5 7.0 0.0 7.0

3 THOMPSON, Dan 2* 1 1 2 3 3 6 12.0 1.0 13.0

4 NEWMAN, Kyle 3 0 1* 2* 2* 5 8.0 3.0 11.0

5 BARKER, Benjamin 2 N 1 2.0 0.0 2.0

6 THOMPSON, Joe 3 3 1 1 3 5 11.0 0.0 11.0

7 HOOK, Jacob 2* 1* 0 3 3.0 2.0 5.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 KERR, Lewis 3 2* 2* 2 1 5 10.0 2.0 12.0

2 EDWARDS, Jason 1 3 1* 3 2 5 10.0 1.0 11.0

3 KEMP, Drew 1 2 0 0 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

4 HUME, Danyon 0 0 2 0 4 2.0 0.0 2.0

5 COOK, Zach GUEST 3 1 3 0 1* 5 8.0 1.0 9.0

6 HODDER, Freddy 0 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

7 STARKE, Paul 1 0 2 1 4 4.0 0.0 4.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 BATCHELOR, T EDWARDS, Ja BOWTELL, A 2.0 4.0 2.0 4.0KERR, L 52.4

2 HOOK, Ja. STARKE, P HODDER, Fr. 5.0 1.0 7.0 5.0THOMPSON, J 54.5

3 THOMPSON, D KEMP, Dr. HUME, D 5.0 1.0 12.0 6.0NEWMAN, K 54.0

4 BARKER, B HOOK, Ja. STARKE, P 3.0 3.0 15.0 9.0COOK, Z 53.0

5 KERR, L THOMPSON, D NEWMAN, K 1.0 5.0 16.0 14.0EDWARDS, Ja 53.8

6 BATCHELOR, T COOK, Z HODDER, Fr. 5.0 1.0 21.0 15.0BOWTELL, A 53.5

7 KEMP, Dr. THOMPSON, D HUME, D 4.0 2.0 25.0 17.0THOMPSON, J 54.3 F/NsBARKER, B

8 STARKE, P EDWARDS, Ja HOOK, Ja. 3.0 3.0 28.0 20.0BOWTELL, A 53.8

9 THOMPSON, D NEWMAN, K HODDER, Fr. 3.0 3.0 31.0 23.0COOK, Z 53.3

10 HUME, D BOWTELL, A KEMP, Dr. 4.0 2.0 35.0 25.0BATCHELOR, T 53.1

11 KERR, L THOMPSON, J BOWTELL, A 1.0 5.0 36.0 30.0F/ExcEDWARDS, Ja

12 KERR, L THOMPSON, J KEMP, Dr. 4.0 2.0 40.0 32.0THOMPSON, D 53.1

13 NEWMAN, K KERR, L COOK, Z 5.0 1.0 45.0 33.0BATCHELOR, T 53.9

14 NEWMAN, K STARKE, P HUME, D 5.0 1.0 50.0 34.0THOMPSON, J 53.6

15 EDWARDS, Ja COOK, Z BATCHELOR, T 3.0 3.0 53.0 37.0THOMPSON, D 52.8
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE ASHFIELD STADIUM

GLASGOW BERWICK48.0 41.0 DATE: 21/06/2024

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 HARRIS, Chris 3 3 3 3 2* 5 14.0 1.0 15.0

2 STARKE, Paul 1 1 2 R 4 4.0 0.0 4.0

3 FLINT, Leon 1* 1 0 2 4 4.0 1.0 5.0

4 PEARSON, James 2 0 2 2* 4 6.0 1.0 7.0

5 WORRALL, Steven 3 1 3 1 3 5 11.0 0.0 11.0

6 SMITH, Jack 3 0 M 1 3 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

7 PIJPER, Ace 0 2* M 0 3 2.0 1.0 3.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 KERR, Lewis 2 3 2 2 0 5 9.0 0.0 9.0

2 HUME, Danyon 0 2* T 0 4 2.0 1.0 3.0

3 RISS, Erik GUEST 3 3 1* 3 1 5 11.0 1.0 12.0

4 KEMP, Drew 0 2* 2 1 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

5 ETHERIDGE, Jye 1 2 1 3 4.0 0.0 4.0

6 GARRAD, Jason 1* 0 M 0 3 1.0 1.0 2.0

7 HAGON, Sam 2 0 3 3 1 0 6 9.0 0.0 9.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 KERR, L STARKE, P HUME, D 4.0 2.0 4.0 2.0HARRIS, C 57.5

2 HAGON, S GARRAD, J PIJPER, A 3.0 3.0 7.0 5.0SMITH, J 58.6

3 PEARSON, J FLINT, L KEMP, Dr. 3.0 3.0 10.0 8.0RISS, E 57.9

4 PIJPER, A ETHERIDGE, J HAGON, S 5.0 1.0 15.0 9.0WORRALL, S 57.5

5 HUME, D FLINT, L PEARSON, J 1.0 5.0 16.0 14.0KERR, L 58.2

6 ETHERIDGE, J STARKE, P GARRAD, J 4.0 2.0 20.0 16.0HARRIS, C 57.5

7 KEMP, Dr. WORRALL, S SMITH, J 1.0 5.0 21.0 21.0RISS, E 57.4

8 STARKE, P SMITH, J PIJPER, A 2.0 3.0 23.0 24.0M MHAGON, S 56.7 MGARRAD, J

9 PEARSON, J ETHERIDGE, J FLINT, L 2.0 4.0 25.0 28.0HAGON, S 58.8

10 KEMP, Dr. RISS, E STARKE, P 3.0 3.0 28.0 31.0RetHARRIS, C 58.9

11 KERR, L SMITH, J HUME, D 4.0 2.0 32.0 33.0WORRALL, S 58.5

12 FLINT, L HAGON, S PIJPER, A 2.0 4.0 34.0 37.0RISS, E 59.2

13 KERR, L WORRALL, S HAGON, S 4.0 2.0 38.0 39.0HARRIS, C 58.9

14 PEARSON, J KEMP, Dr. GARRAD, J 5.0 1.0 43.0 40.0SMITH, J 59.4

15 HARRIS, C RISS, E KERR, L 5.0 1.0 48.0 41.0WORRALL, S 58.9
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE SHEILFIELD PARK

BERWICK GLASGOW43.0 47.0 DATE: 22/06/2024

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 KERR, Lewis 0 1 2 2 4 5.0 0.0 5.0

2 HUME, Danyon 2 0 3 1* 4 6.0 1.0 7.0

3 ETHERIDGE, Jye 3 0 2 2 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

4 KEMP, Drew 1 3 1* 2 2 5 9.0 1.0 10.0

5 RISS, Erik GUEST 3 2 2 0 1* 5 8.0 1.0 9.0

6 GARRAD, Jason 2* 1* 0 F 4 3.0 2.0 5.0

7 HAGON, Sam 3 1 1 EX 4 5.0 0.0 5.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 HARRIS, Chris 3 2 3 3 3 EX 6 14.0 0.0 14.0

2 STARKE, Paul 1 1* 0 1 4 3.0 1.0 4.0

3 FLINT, Leon 2 3 3 3 4 11.0 0.0 11.0

4 PEARSON, James 0 R 0 1 4 1.0 0.0 1.0

5 WORRALL, Steven 2 2* 3 1 3 5 11.0 1.0 12.0

6 SMITH, Jack 1 2 1 3 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

7 PIJPER, Ace 0 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 HUME, D STARKE, P KERR, L 2.0 4.0 2.0 4.0HARRIS, C 65.1

2 GARRAD, J SMITH, J PIJPER, A 5.0 1.0 7.0 5.0HAGON, S 65.7

3 FLINT, L KEMP, Dr. PEARSON, J 4.0 2.0 11.0 7.0ETHERIDGE, J 66.8

4 WORRALL, S HAGON, S PIJPER, A 4.0 2.0 15.0 9.0RISS, E 65.7

5 HARRIS, C STARKE, P ETHERIDGE, J 3.0 3.0 18.0 12.0KEMP, Dr. 65.1

6 WORRALL, S KERR, L HUME, D 1.0 5.0 19.0 17.0HARRIS, C 65.6

7 RISS, E GARRAD, J PEARSON, J 3.0 3.0 22.0 20.0RetFLINT, L 66.2

8 SMITH, J HAGON, S STARKE, P 4.0 2.0 26.0 22.0HUME, D 67.5

9 ETHERIDGE, J KEMP, Dr. PIJPER, A 3.0 3.0 29.0 25.0WORRALL, S 65.9

10 KERR, L HUME, D PEARSON, J 3.0 3.0 32.0 28.0FLINT, L 67.0

11 RISS, E STARKE, P GARRAD, J 2.0 4.0 34.0 32.0HARRIS, C 65.9

12 ETHERIDGE, J SMITH, J HAGON, S 2.0 4.0 36.0 36.0F/ExcFLINT, L

13 KERR, L WORRALL, S RISS, E 2.0 4.0 38.0 40.0HARRIS, C 66.4

14 KEMP, Dr. PEARSON, J GARRAD, J 2.0 4.0 40.0 44.0FSMITH, J 67.9

15 KEMP, Dr. RISS, E HARRIS, C 3.0 3.0 43.0 47.0ExcWORRALL, S 66.4
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE COWLEY

OXFORD. BERWICK53.0 37.0 DATE: 24/07/2024

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 MASTERS, Sam 3 3 3 3 3 5 15.0 0.0 15.0

2 HEEPS, Cameron 2* 2* 3 2* 2* 5 11.0 4.0 15.0

3 BOUGHEN, Ashton 0 0 2* 1 4 3.0 1.0 4.0

4 JENKINS, Jordan 3 2 3 3 4 11.0 0.0 11.0

5 NICHOLLS, Scott 3 3 3 R 4 9.0 0.0 9.0

6 KILLEEN, Luke 3 0 0 0 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

7 COLES, Connor GUEST 1 0 0 0 4 1.0 0.0 1.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 KERR, Lewis 0 3 2 3 2 5 10.0 0.0 10.0

2 HUME, Danyon 1 1 2 1* 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

3 KEMP, Drew 2 1* R 2* 1 5 6.0 2.0 8.0

4 FLINT, Leon 1* 2 1 2 0 5 6.0 1.0 7.0

5 ETHERIDGE, Jye 1* 1 1 1* 4 4.0 2.0 6.0

6 HODDER, Freddy EX 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

7 THOMPSON, Joe 2 2 1* 1* 4 6.0 2.0 8.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 HEEPS, C HUME, D KERR, L 5.0 1.0 5.0 1.0MASTERS, S 59.2

2 THOMPSON, J COLES, C HODDER, Fr. 4.0 2.0 9.0 3.0F/ExcKILLEEN, L 59.7

3 KEMP, Dr. FLINT, L BOUGHEN, A 3.0 3.0 12.0 6.0JENKINS, J 59.8

4 THOMPSON, J ETHERIDGE, J COLES, C 3.0 3.0 15.0 9.0NICHOLLS, S 60.3

5 JENKINS, J HUME, D BOUGHEN, A 2.0 4.0 17.0 13.0KERR, L 60.6

6 HEEPS, C ETHERIDGE, J HODDER, Fr. 5.0 1.0 22.0 14.0MASTERS, S 60.8

7 FLINT, L KEMP, Dr. KILLEEN, L 3.0 3.0 25.0 17.0NICHOLLS, S 60.0

8 HUME, D THOMPSON, J COLES, C 3.0 3.0 28.0 20.0HEEPS, C 60.8

9 BOUGHEN, A ETHERIDGE, J HODDER, Fr. 5.0 1.0 33.0 21.0JENKINS, J 61.3

10 HEEPS, C FLINT, L KEMP, Dr. 5.0 1.0 38.0 22.0RetMASTERS, S 61.1

11 KERR, L HUME, D KILLEEN, L 3.0 3.0 41.0 25.0NICHOLLS, S 60.7

12 KEMP, Dr. BOUGHEN, A COLES, C 1.0 5.0 42.0 30.0KERR, L 60.9

13 KERR, L ETHERIDGE, J NICHOLLS, S 3.0 3.0 45.0 33.0RetMASTERS, S 60.4

14 FLINT, L THOMPSON, J KILLEEN, L 3.0 3.0 48.0 36.0JENKINS, J 61.6

15 HEEPS, C KEMP, Dr. FLINT, L 5.0 1.0 53.0 37.0MASTERS, S 61.3
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE ARMADALE STADIUM

EDINBURGH BERWICK51.0 39.0 DATE: 26/07/2024

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 PICKERING, Josh 1* 2* 3 3 2 3 6 14.0 2.0 16.0

2 THOMSON, Kye 2 3 3 2 2* 1 6 13.0 1.0 14.0

3 FREDRIKSEN, Lasse 3 2 2* 3 0 5 10.0 1.0 11.0

4 CASTAGNA, Paco 2* 1* 3 2 1 5 9.0 2.0 11.0

5 SEDGMAN, Justin R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

6 JAMES, Max EX 0 1* 3 1.0 1.0 2.0

7 COLES, Connor 2 1 0 1 0 5 4.0 0.0 4.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 KERR, Lewis 3 3 1 3 3 2 6 15.0 0.0 15.0

2 HUME, Danyon M 0 3 0 3 3.0 0.0 3.0

3 ETHERIDGE, Jye 1 1* 1 N 3 3.0 1.0 4.0

4 KEMP, Drew 0 2 EX 3 0 5 5.0 0.0 5.0

5 BARKER, Benjamin GUEST 0 1 0 1 4 2.0 0.0 2.0

6 HODDER, Freddy 1 0 EX 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

7 THOMPSON, Joe 0 3 2 1 2 2* 7 10.0 1.0 11.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 THOMSON, K PICKERING, J THOMPSON, J 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0KERR, L 56.3 MHUME, D

2 COLES, C HODDER, Fr. JAMES, M 2.0 4.0 5.0 7.0F/Rem F/ExcTHOMPSON, J

3 CASTAGNA, P ETHERIDGE, J KEMP, Dr. 5.0 1.0 10.0 8.0FREDRIKSEN, L 57.4

4 THOMPSON, J COLES, C BARKER, B 4.0 2.0 14.0 10.0THOMSON, K 57.1

5 FREDRIKSEN, L CASTAGNA, P HUME, D 3.0 3.0 17.0 13.0KERR, L 56.7

6 PICKERING, J BARKER, B HODDER, Fr. 5.0 1.0 22.0 14.0THOMSON, K 57.0

7 KEMP, Dr. ETHERIDGE, J JAMES, M 3.0 3.0 25.0 17.0PICKERING, J 57.0

8 THOMSON, K THOMPSON, J COLES, C 2.0 4.0 27.0 21.0HUME, D 58.4

9 FREDRIKSEN, L KERR, L BARKER, B 5.0 1.0 32.0 22.0CASTAGNA, P 57.8

10 THOMSON, K ETHERIDGE, J KEMP, Dr. 5.0 1.0 37.0 23.0F/ExcPICKERING, J

11 CASTAGNA, P JAMES, M HUME, D 3.0 3.0 40.0 26.0KERR, L 58.1

12 THOMPSON, J COLES, C HODDER, Fr. 4.0 2.0 44.0 28.0FREDRIKSEN, L 59.2 F/NsETHERIDGE, J

13 PICKERING, J BARKER, B FREDRIKSEN, L 2.0 4.0 46.0 32.0KERR, L 57.7

14 THOMPSON, J CASTAGNA, P COLES, C 1.0 5.0 47.0 37.0KEMP, Dr. 58.5

15 KERR, L THOMSON, K KEMP, Dr. 4.0 2.0 51.0 39.0PICKERING, J 58.7
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE SHEILFIELD PARK

BERWICK EDINBURGH47.0 43.0 DATE: 27/07/2024

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE 86.0 94.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 KERR, Lewis 0 1* 1 0 4 2.0 1.0 3.0

2 HUME, Danyon 3 2 1 3 4 9.0 0.0 9.0

3 ETHERIDGE, Jye F 0 3 3 3.0 0.0 3.0

4 KEMP, Drew 3 3 2 2 3 5 13.0 0.0 13.0

5 BARKER, Benjamin GUEST 1* 3 2 3 R 5 9.0 1.0 10.0

